

2023年度 第2四半期 業績参考資料

収入保険料

(単位：百万円)

種目	2022年 9月期 (2022年4月 - 9月)			2023年 9月期 (2023年4月 - 9月)		
	金額	構成比	増減率	金額	構成比	増減率
火災	14,659	37.1%	4.4%	15,342	36.5%	4.7%
海上	653	1.6%	0.8%	649	1.5%	-0.6%
傷害	7,726	19.5%	11.5%	8,384	19.9%	8.5%
自動車	3,506	8.8%	-2.9%	3,496	8.3%	-0.3%
自動車損害賠償責任	284	0.7%	-12.3%	244	0.6%	-14.0%
その他	12,811	32.3%	3.4%	13,956	33.2%	8.9%
合計	39,642	100.0%	4.5%	42,073	100.0%	6.1%

正味収入保険料

(単位：百万円)

種目	2022年 9月期 (2022年4月 - 9月)			2023年 9月期 (2023年4月 - 9月)		
	金額	構成比	増減率	金額	構成比	増減率
火災	2,496	18.4%	1.7%	2,341	16.6%	-6.2%
海上	91	0.7%	18.2%	89	0.6%	-2.6%
傷害	4,158	30.6%	15.2%	4,595	32.3%	10.5%
自動車	1,513	11.1%	-3.0%	1,507	10.6%	-0.4%
自動車損害賠償責任	233	1.7%	-15.2%	205	1.4%	-11.7%
その他	5,086	37.5%	5.7%	5,469	38.5%	7.5%
合計	13,578	100.0%	6.2%	14,209	100.0%	4.6%

正味支払保険金

(単位：百万円)

種目	2022年 9月期 (2022年4月 - 9月)			2023年 9月期 (2023年4月 - 9月)		
	金額	構成比	増減率	金額	構成比	増減率
火災	798	17.1%	2.1%	812	18.9%	1.7%
海上	17	0.4%	-48.4%	14	0.3%	-16.7%
傷害	1,529	33.0%	55.9%	1,155	26.7%	-24.5%
自動車	621	13.4%	-8.4%	729	16.9%	17.4%
自動車損害賠償責任	216	4.7%	-3.0%	221	5.1%	2.4%
その他	1,456	31.4%	30.1%	1,389	32.1%	-4.6%
合計	4,640	100.0%	21.5%	4,322	100.0%	-6.8%